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383 Scholarships Awarded Through Academic Year 2020/2021  
This program provides freshman year college scholarships to high school graduating students who (a) are related to active, 
retired or deceased AAFES employees and assigned military personnel, or (b) work for AAFES themselves. This program 
is consistent with the AREA objective of community involvement. 

YEAR 
2020/21 
2019/20 

AWARDS 
12 
13 

AMNT 
$40,000.00 
$43,000.00 

 
TOTAL 

$867,795.00 
$827,795/00 

2018/19 12 $40,000,00 $784,795.00 
2017/18 9 $29,000.00 $744,795.00 
2016/17 12 $40,000.00 $715,795.00  
2015/16 18 $49,000.00 $675,795.00  
2014/15 21 $53,500.00 $626,795.00  
2013/14 13 $43,000.00 $573,295.00  
2012/13 19 $47,000.00  $530,295.00  
2011/12 16 $45,000.00  $483,295.00  
2010/11 17 $46,000.00  $438,295.00  
2009/10 18 $42,500.00  $392,295.00  
2008/09 22 $46,500.00  $349,795.00  
2007/08 19 $47,000.00  $303,295.00  
2006/07 12 $31,000.00  $256,295.00  
2005/06 13 $31,000.00  $225,295.00  
2004/05 12 $25,000.00  $194,295.00  
2003/04 7 $15,000.00  $169,295.00  
2002/03 7 $15,000.00  $154,295.00  
2001/02 7 $15,395.00  $139,295.00  
2000/01 7 $15,000.00  $123,900.00  
1999/00 7 $15,000.00  $108,900.00  
1998/99 7 $15,000.00  $93,900.00  
1997/98 7 $15,000.00  $78,900.00  
1996/97 6 $10,000.00  $63,900.00  
1995/96 4 $7,000.00  $53,900.00  
1994/95 5 $7,000.00  $46,900.00  
1993/94 7 $5,500.00  $39,900.00  
1992/93 7 $5,500.00  $34,400.00  
1991/92 8 $6,000.00  $28,900.00  
1990/91 7 $5,500.00  $22,900.00  
1989/90 7 $4,200.00  $17,400.00  
1988 /89 7 $4,200.00  $13,200.00  
1987/88 8 $4,000.00  $9,000.00  
1986/87 6 $3,000.00  $5,000.00  

1985 4 $2,000.00  $2,000.00  
June 1985, AREA NEWSLETTER: Internal Revenue Service (IRS) approves tax exempt status of Scholarship Fund. 
Bunny O'Neill, New England AREA Personnel Manager, recognized as originator of scholarship fund program   
 
 

We’re people helping people…it’s the right thing to do! 
 

 


